900403457 04/24/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900402909

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNITED ONLINE, INC.		04/13/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANC OF CALIFORNIA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		
Street Address:	601 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1400		
City:	LOS ANGELES		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90017		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2757477	J
Registration Number:	3268920	U
Registration Number:	2982027	MEGAMAIL
Registration Number:	2418812	UNITED ONLINE
Registration Number:	2704626	UNITED ONLINE
Registration Number:	2768105	UNITED ONLINE
Registration Number:	3330334	UNITED ONLINE
Registration Number:	4754713	UNITED ONLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138960400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5607

Email: crachina@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Corina Rachina
Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

900403457 REEL: 006040 FRAME: 0208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B1028-0010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corina Rachina	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Corina Rachina	
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2017	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=united#page1.tif		
source=united#page2.tif		
source=united#page3.tif		
source=united#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006040 FRAME: 0209

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of April 13, 2017 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Banc of California, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1, attached hereto, to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature page follows]

BN 28480598v3 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006040 FRAME: 0210 Very truly yours,

UNITED ONLINE, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By: Vame: Phillip J. Ahn

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANC OF CALIFORNIA, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Siby Kavak

Title Vice President

REEL: 006040 FRAME: 0212

Schedule 1
Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Owner	Trademark	Country	Status Classes	Application No.	Registration No./Date
United	Black Cube &	United States of	Registered	78080311	2757477
Online, Inc.	J Design	America	38 Int.	21-Aug-2001	26-Aug-2003
United	Black Cube &	United States of	Registered	78080308	3268920
Online, Inc. U design	America	38 Int.	21-Aug-2001	24-Jul-2007	
United	MEGAMAIL	United States of	Registered	78319941	2982027
Online, Inc.	America	38 Int.	28-Oct-2003	02-Aug-2005	
United	UNITED	United States of	Registered	75729018	2418812
Online, Inc.	Online, Inc. ONLINE	America	38 Int.	18-Jun-1999	09-Jan-2001
United	UNITED	United States of	Registered	78064241	2704626
Online, Inc. ONLINE	America	38 Int.	17-May-2001	08-Apr-2003	
United	UNITED	United States of	Registered	78064238	2768105
Online, Inc.	ONLINE	America	35 Int.	17-May-2001	23-Sep-2003
United	UNITED	United States of	Registered	78064234	3330334
Online, Inc. ONLINE	ONLINE	America	09 Int.	17-May-2001	06-Nov-2007
United	UNITED	United States of	Registered	86367117	4754713
Online, Inc.	ONLINE & Circle Design	America	35 Int.	14-Aug-2014	16-Jun-2015

Schedule 1

RECORDED: 04/19/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006040 FRAME: 0213